744
SeriesSI UNIT
Serial Interface Unit (Plug-In Type Solenoid Valve)
● SIMPLE INSTALLATION
● OUTPUT 16-POINT
● RESPONSE OF IP20(RS1000, RS2000) AND
IP65(RS4000)
How to Order Manifold Side Cover
1 CA SU1 T8R S M
Series
1 RS1000(10mm)
2 RS2000(15mm)
4 RS4000(24mm)
P, E Port Size
Symbol mm Symbol Inch Applied Series
T8 Ø8 U8 Ø5/16" RS1000
T10 Ø10 U10 Ø3/8" RS2000
P, R : P, R :
04
Rc(PT) 1/2
04U
NPT 1/2
RS4000
PE, X : PE, X :
Rc(PT) 1/4 NPT 1/4
Network Type
SU1 Output only (16-point)
P, E Port Extracting Location
B “B”Side (2~10 Station)
T “T”Side (2~10 Station)
A Both Side( (2~16 Station)
Protocol
C CC-Link
N DeviceNet
Pilot Specifications
Blank Internal Pilot
N
Internal Pilot
Silencer Equipped
P External Pilot
PN
External Pilot
Silencer Equipped
B
Note) In case of RS 4000, possible to mount only B-side
Note) In case of RS4000 with silencer equipped,
inquire separately.
*Mant is non standard
※ Refer to RS Series standard product order type for valve and accessories beside the type above.
RS1000
RS2000
RS4000
B
(2~10
Station)
T
(2~10
Station)
A
(Over 11
Station)
B
(2~10
Station)
Weight sheet
Type RS1000 RS2000 RS4000
B, T 320 410 2,000
A 390 530 -
(Unit : g)
744-750-SI unit  2012.9.7 4:14 PM  페이지744   한국원색인쇄사
Series SI UNIT
DW
DR100
DR200
RS1000,
2000
RS4000
SI UNIT

Series SI UNIT
746
How to Order Manifold
4 CSU1 05 03R S M
Series
4 RS4000(24mm)
Network Type
SU1 Output only (16-point)
Pilot Specification
Blank Internal pilot
Protocol
C CC-Link
N DeviceNet
Valve Station Number
02 2 Stations
08 8 Stations
02 2 Stations
16 16 Stations
Double
wiring
specification
Single
wiring
specification
(Note1)
B
Note 1) Please present specification in
accordance with arrangement
assignment.
※ Refer to RS Series standard product order type for valve and accessories beside the type above.
A, B Port Size (mm)
Symbol A, B Port P, R, PE, XPort
02 Rc(PT) 1/4 P, R : Rc(PT) 1/2
03 Rc(PT) 3/8 PE,X : Rc(PT) 1/4
A, B Port Size (Inch)
Symbol A, B Port P, R, PE, XPort
02U NPT 1/4 P, R : NPT 1/2
03U NPT 3/8 PE,X : NPT 1/4P, E Port Extracting Location
B
(2~18
connection)
Specification
CC-Link DeviceNet
DC24V
DC24V±10%
DC24V +10%/-5%
16 Point
Applied
70 mA or Less 100 mA or Less
2A or Less
NPN
DC24V Which Has Lamp Surge Voltage Protection Circuit Less Than 2.1W
Photo Coupler Insulation
0.5V or Less
IP20(RS1000, 2000), IP65(RS4000)
AC500V 1min. (Between FG and External Terminal)
10 MΩ or More, (DC500V, Between FG and External Termina)
During Operation : 0~50℃, During Storage : -20~60℃
35%~85% RH(Should be Freeze-Independent)
5~9Hz(Constant Amplitude) 1.75mm, 9Hz~150Hz(constant Acceleration) 4.9m/s2 3 Times Each in X, Y and Z Direction
147 m/s2, 3 Times Each in X, Y and Z direction
Should be Free Form Corrosive Gas
Ver. 1.10 Volume I (Edition 2.1), Volume III (Edition 1.1)